

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 520 of 2024**

Sh. Samson Singh & 3 Ors

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & Anr

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.05.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. appearing for the respondents submitted that he has received parawise comment and as such seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 20.06.2025

**JUDGE**